
5

11

1712

14
7

3 4
2

9
1

615

16

4254

2335 4052 5163

819488

2436

7066

18

13
23

19

2022

21 10

824

8

16

2827

10

917

18

22

33

15

1

11

13

26

2

6

7

23

24

29

32

30

31
16

34

REAR MASTER
CYLINDER

NOTE: The stock return spring is not for use with these rear sets

19

12

3

21

2545 14

20

 1. BASE PLATE  [Y-VMAX09BP] 
 2. (L) STEP PLATE  [Y-VMAX09SP-L]  
 3. FOOT PEG  [PEG]  
 4. FOOT PEG END CAP  [ST-002] 
 5. SHIFT PEDAL SCP90  [SPD-14]
 6. PEDAL TIP (DELRIN)  [ST-001D] 
 7. CHANGE ARM (BK)  [CA-2]
 8. ROD END COLLAR 15 (BK)  [RDED-CLR15]
 9. FOOT PEG COLLAR 15  [PEGCLR-15]**
10. SHIFT ROD 70   [SRD-70]
11. PEG WASHER M8  [PWS-8]   
12. SOCKET HEAD M6×10mm  [SBT-M610] × 3
13. SOCKET HEAD M6×15mm  [SBT-M615]
14. SOCKET HEAD M6×30mm  [SBT-M630]
15. BUTTON HEAD M6×20mm  [BBT-M620]
16. BUTTON HEAD M8×25mm  [BBT-M825]
17. FLAT HEAD M8×45mm  [FBT-M845]
18. FLANGE HEAD M6×20mm  [FGBT-M620]
19. STUD M6×45mm  [STUD-M6] 
20. REVERSE STUD M6×45mm  [STUD-M6L]
21. JAM NUT M6  [JNT-6]  × 2
22. REVERSE JAM NUT M6  [JNT-6L] × 2 
23. FEMALE ROD END M6  [RDED-F6]
24. FEMALE REVERSE ROD END M6  [RDED-F6L]

 1. (R) STEP PLATE  [Y-VMAX09SP-R]  
 2. BASE PLATE  [Y-VMAX09BP] 
 3. MASTER STAY (BK)   [Y-VMAX09MS] 
 4. FOOT PEG  [PEG]   
 5. FOOT PEG END CAP  [ST-002] 
 6. BRAKE PEDAL 105  [BPD-4]
 7. PEDAL TIP (DELRIN)  [ST-001D]
 8. V LINK (BK)
 9. MASTER CYLINDER STAY 37 (BK)
10. MASTER CYLINDER STAY 33 (BK)
11. ROD END COLLAR 3 (GD)  [RDED-CLR3]
12. ROD END COLLAR 6 (GD)  [RDED-CLR6]
13. ROD END COLLAR 19 (BK)  [RDED-CLR19]
14. FOOT PEG COLLAR 15  [PEGCLR-15]
15. SHIFT ROD 40  [SRD-40]
16. PEG WASHER M8  [PWS-8]  × 2 
17. SOCKET HEAD M6×10mm  [SBT-M610]  × 3
18. SOCKET HEAD M6×15mm  [SBT-M615]  × 2
19. SOCKET HEAD M6×30mm  [SBT-M630]
20. SOCKET HEAD M6×35mm  [SBT-M635]
21. SOCKET HEAD M8×15mm  [SBT-M815]
22. SOCKET HEAD M8×25mm  [SBT-M825]
23. BUTTON HEAD M6×20mm  [BBT-M620] 
24. BUTTON HEAD M8×25mm  [BBT-M825]
25. FLAT HEAD M8×45mm  [FBT-M845]
26. FLANGE HEAD M6×20mm  [FGBT-M620]
27. JAM NUT M6  [JNT-6]
28. REVERSE JAM NUT M6  [JNT-6L]
29. LOCK NUT M6  [LNT-6]
30. MALE ROD END M6  [RDED-M6]
31. MALE REVERSE ROD END M6  [RDED-M6L]
32. FEMALE ROD END 6-M8  [RDED-F6-8]
33. SOCKET HEAD M8×30mm (STOCK PARTS)
34. COLLAR 10 (STOCK PARTS)

YAMAHA VMAX 1700 ('09-'16)
REAR SETS part# Y-VMAX09RS

[R] [R] SIDE

[L] SIDE

 [L]

Smooth front of PEG WASHER 
M8 (#11) should face pedal 
bearing, with the rougher, flat 
side facing STEP PLATE (#2).

Smooth front of PEG WASHER M8 
(#16) should face pedal bearing, 
with the rougher, flat side facing 
MASTER STAY (#3).

Note: While FOOT PEG COLLAR 15 is the current production
spec for L-side #9, most earlier VMAX Rear Sets originally
came with FOOT PEG COLLAR 12 instead. Either will work fine.

satoracing.com

34 33

Lubricate rod ends regularly

Applying some threadlocker (Loctite, Vibra Tite or similar) to these bolts 
before tightening should help prevent the parts from vibrating loose 
during use. (Some pre-assembled parts have already been Loctited)

22

  Not Pictured:
BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH P-1.25  [BSW-1]

 12/18


